Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	11-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Joited States Patent and Trademark Office
R	Jnited States Patent and Trademark Office
103	3059510
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tracontark Office:	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Edward H. Priepke	Name: CNH America LLC
	Internal Address: IP Law Department, MS 641
	PO Box 1895
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	~~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
Execution Date(s) August 3, 2005	Street Address: 500 Diller Avenue
✓ Assignment Merger	
	City: New Holland
Security Agreement Change of Nam	ne long.
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: PA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:17557-0903
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	<u> </u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) ors attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers. 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: J. William Stader, Patent Counsel	B. Patent No.(s) ors attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers. 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: J. William Stader, Patent Counsel Internal Address: IP Law Department, MS 641	B. Patent No.(s) ors attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers. 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: J. William Stader, Patent Counsel Internal Address: IP Law Department, MS 641 PO Box 1895	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: J. William Stader, Patent Counsel Internal Address: IP Law Department, MS 641 PO Box 1895	B. Patent No.(s) ors attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers. 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: J. William Stader, Patent Counsel Internal Address: IP Law Department, MS 641 PO Box 1895 Street Address: 500 Diller Avenue	B. Patent No.(s) ors attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers. 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: J. William Stader, Patent Counsel Internal Address: IP Law Department, MS 641 PO Box 1895 Street Address: 500 Diller Avenue	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers. 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: J. William Stader, Patent Counsel Internal Address: IP Law Department, MS 641 PO Box 1895 Street Address: 500 Diller Avenue City: New Holland	B. Patent No.(s) ors attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title
Additional numbe 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: J. William Stader, Patent Counsel Internal Address: IP Law Department, MS 641 PO Box 1895 Street Address: 500 Diller Avenue City: New Holland	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Additional numbe 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: J. William Stader, Patent Counsel Internal Address: IP Law Department, MS 641 PO Box 1895 Street Address: 500 Diller Avenue City: New Holland State: PA Zip:17557-0903	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 14-0780
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbe 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: J. William Stader, Patent Counsel Internal Address: IP Law Department, MS 641 PO Box 1895 Street Address: 500 Diller Avenue City: New Holland State: PA Zip:17557-0903 Phone Number: 717.355.3411 Fax Number: 717.355.3107	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbe 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: J. William Stader, Patent Counsel Internal Address: IP Law Department, MS 641 PO Box 1895 Street Address: 500 Diller Avenue City: New Holland State: PA Zip:17557-0903 Phone Number: 717.355.3411 Fax Number: 717.355.3107 Email Address: jwilliam.stader@cnls.com	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 14-0780
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbe 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: J. William Stader, Patent Counsel Internal Address: IP Law Department, MS 641 PO Box 1895 Street Address: 500 Diller Avenue City: New Holland State: PA Zip:17557-0903 Phone Number: 717.355.3411 Fax Number: 717.355.3107	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 14-0780 Authorized User Name John B. Mitchell August 3, 2005 Date
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbe 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: J. William Stader, Patent Counsel Internal Address: IP Law Department, MS 641 PO Box 1895 Street Address: 500 Diller Avenue City: New Holland State: PA Zip:17557-0903 Phone Number: 717.355.3107 Email Address: jwilliam.stader@cnlp.com 9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 14-0780 Authorized User Name John B. Mitchell August 3, 2005

08/10/2005 ECOOPER 00000153 140780 11196714 40.00 DA 01 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I, Edward H. Priepke, of Lancaster, PA, USA ("Assignor")

Herby sell, assign and transfer to CNH America LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing under an by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 500 Diller Avenue, New Holland, Pennsylvania ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the improvements in "Bale Wagon Load Rack and Round Bale Unloading Attachment", invented by Assignor and set forth in the attached U.S. Patent Application, and any and all divisions, reissues. continuations, reexaminations, inventor's certificates, and extensions therefore. and all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. patent application,

and

authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns.

and

covenant that I have full right so to do,

RECORDED: 08/03/2005

agree to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to Assignor respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date: Aug 3,2005 Signature of Assignor (Edward H. Priepke)

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 016864 FRAME: 0848